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Development Fee Schedule 2025 
 

Automatic Annual Adjustment 

Effective January 1, 2026, and the first January of each year thereafter, the development fees shall be adjusted 
by the City of Spokane Building Official for an amount equal to the Consumer Price Index for West Urban 
Consumers (CPI) adjustment for the previous July-to-July U.S. All City Average (CPI-U and CPI-W). The adjusted 
fees shall include an upper limit based on the average CPI rate over the past three years. The newly determined 
amount shall be rounded up to the nearest dollar and shall not exceed the calculated upper limit “average 
percentage”. In addition, the adjusted fees shall be presented to the city council for approval and a copy of the 
approved fees filed with the city clerk and city building official before becoming effective.  No other fee 
schedules shall be affected by such automatic adjustments unless expressly noted.   

Building permit fees shall not be included in the annual automatic adjustment because updates occur semi-
annually through the International Code Council (ICC) published updates.   

All hourly and other variable fees are based on the designated metric or fraction thereof. 

 

Development Fee Schedule Fee Amount 
Shared Fees 

 

Processing/Application Fee (except as otherwise identified) $65.00 
Technology Fee 2.5% 
Development Services Review Fee $115.00 
Re-Inspection Fee $150.00 
Work Beyond Scope of Permit  $150.00 
Work Done Without Permit/Investigative Fees - Greater Of: 2x the Inspection Fee(s) 

or $300 
Inspection Outside Normal Working Hours (2-hr minimum) $115 per hour 
Additional, Excessive, Phased Reviews 50% Original Review Fee 
Additional, Excessive, Phased Inspections  $105.00 
Trade Review (2-hr minimum) $115 per hour 
Refund Administration Fee - Plan Review and Processing/Application Fees are 
non-refundable, no refunds of less than $30 unless City error. 

N/A 

State Building Code Fee State Determined Fee 
Permit or Application Extension Fee $45.00 
Recording Fee County Determined Fee 
   
State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA) 

 

SEPA Environmental Checklist Initial Review $500.00 
Threshold Determination of MDNS  $325.00 
Threshold Determination Resulting in Declaration of Significance Actual Cost 
Threshold Determination Resulting in Declaration of Significance - Deposit $3,250.00 
Public Notice Actual Cost 
Environmental Document Reproduction Actual Cost   
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Appeal Fees 
 

Appeal of Administrative Decision to Hearing Examiner $350.00 
Exception:  Junk Vehicle Determination Appeal $200.00 
Appeal of Hearing Examiner Decision to City Council $700.00 
Appeal Preparation Fee Actual Cost 
Request for Reconsideration $250.00   

Blasting Licenses and Permits 
 

Blaster's License $55.00 
Blasting Permit $275.00 
Blasting Transportation Permit $65.00 
  

 

Boiler and Gas Heating Mechanic License Fees 
 

License Application and Examination Fee $110.00 
Annual License Fee $55.00 
Annual Inspector License Fee $55.00 
  

 

Boiler Installation Inspection Fees 
 

Low Pressure & Hot Water Boiler < 500,000 BTUs $157.00  
LP & HWB 500,000 to < 2,000,000 BTUs $265.00 
LP & HWB 2,000,000 BTUs and greater $425.00 
Power Boilers < 1,000,000 BTUs $425.00 
Power Boilers from 1,000,000 to < 5,000,000 BTUs $850.00 
Power Boilers 5,000,000 BTUs and greater - Base $850.00 
Power Boilers 5,000,000 BTUs and greater - Additional Charge per million BTUs $25.00 
Electric Boiler < 250 kw $250.00 
Unfired Pressure Vessel $80.00 
  

 

Boiler Operating Permit & Accessory Fees 
 

Boilers - Base City Inspected Operating Permit Fee $85.00 
Boilers - per Vessel $35.00 
Hydrostatic Pressure Test $145.00 
Repair Inspections - Hourly $115.00 
  

 

Building Permit Fees 
 

$1 - $2,000 Job Value Fee - Base $73.00 
$2,001 - $25,000 Job Value Fee - Base $73.00 
$2,001 - $25,000 Job Value Fee - Variable per $1000 over $2000 $13.00 
$25,001 - $50,000 Job Value Fee - Base $372.00 
$25,001 - $50,000 Job Value Fee - Variable per $1000 over $25,000 $10.00 
$50,001 - $100,000 Job Value Fee - Base $622.00 
$50,001 - $100,000 Job Value Fee - Variable per $1000 over $50,000 $7.00 
$100,001 - $500,000 Job Value Fee - Base $972.00 
$100,001 - $500,000 Job Value Fee - Variable per $1000 over $100,000 $5.00 
$500,001 - $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Base $2,972.00 
$500,001 - $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Variable per $1000 over $500,000 $4.00 
Over $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Base $4,972.00 
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Over $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Variable per $1000 over $1,000,000 $3.00 
Plan Review for Commercial & Multi-Family over 2 units 65% of Job Value Fee 
Fast Track Plan Review Fee 125% of Job Value Fee 
Early Start and Fast Track Approval 25% Additional fee 
Stock Plan Review Fee 25% of Job Value Fee 
Reduced Plan Review Fee 25% of Job Value Fee 

*Applications for successive identical buildings on a single site 
submitted simultaneously are eligible for the Reduced Plan Review 
Fee.  In these instances, the full plan review fee applies to the first of 
the duplicate buildings. 

 

Plan Review for New Single-Family Residences (SFR), Accessory Dwelling 
Units, & Duplexes 

50% of Job Value Fee 

Plan Review for SFR & Duplex Accessory Structures & Additions 25% of Job Value Fee 
Revision Review Fee - Hourly $115 per hour 
Plan Review for SFR & Duplex Accessory Structure Remodels 25% of Job Value Fee 
Demolition of SFR or Duplex $45.00 
Demolition of Other Structures - Per 1,000 Sq Ft - [maximum fee $450] $45.00 
Demolition of Residential Accessory Structures  - (i.e. -garages, pools) $35.00 

*Additional fees may be required for historically eligible or listed 
properties in accordance with Historic Preservation’s Fee Schedule 

 

Fence Permit Fee per 100 linear feet or fraction thereof $20.00 
Grading Permit Fee for 10,000 cubic yards or less $145.00 
Grading Permit Fee for each additional 10,000 cubic yards or fraction thereof $30.00 
Grading Plan Review for 1,000 cubic yards or less $75.00 
Grading Plan Review for 1,001 - 100,000 cubic yards  $190.00 
Grading Plan Review for each 10,000 cubic yards over 100,000  $10.00 
Sign Permit Fee for Wall, Projecting, and Incidental Signs - Per Sign $47.00 
Sign Permit Fee for Pole and Billboard - Per Sign $117.00 
Sign Review Fee $115.00 
Factory Built Housing - Per Section $75.00 
Manufactured (Mobile) Home - Per Section $75.00 
Temporary Structures - 1st 180 days $250.00 
Temporary Structures - 2nd 180 days $550.00 
Relocation Determination Fee $75.00 
Swimming Pool Permit Fee (when accessory to SFR or Duplex) $95.00 
Swimming Pool Permit Fee (for all others) $215.00 
Adult Family Home Inspection $245.00 
Family Home Child Care Capacity Inspection $245.00 
Safety Inspection - Commercial Building - Per hour (2-hr minimum) $115 per hour 
Safety Inspection - SFR, Electrical Only $95.00 
Safety Inspection - SFR, 2 or more categories $190.00 
Safety Inspection - Duplex $245.00 
Safety Inspection - Multi-Family 3 to 6 units $315.00 
Safety Inspection - Multi-Family over 6 units - Base $315.00 
Safety Inspection - Multi-Family over 6 units – Variable per unit over 6 $35.00 
Electrical Service Reconnect - Residence $40.00 
Electrical Service Reconnect - Commercial $95.00 
Expired Building Permit Renewal when No Inspections 100% of Permit Fee 
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Expired Building Permit Renewal when Foundation Approved 75% of Permit Fee 
Expired Building Permit Renewal when All Rough-ins Approved 25% of Permit Fee 
Expired Building Permit Renewal with Additional Work Job Value Fee 
Expired Plumbing Permit Renewal when No Inspections 100% of Permit Fee 
Expired Plumbing Permit Renewal when Top Outs Approved 25% of Permit Fee 
Expired Mechanical Permit Renewal when No Inspections 100% of Permit Fee 
Expired Mechanical Permit Renewal when Rough-Ins Approved 25% of Permit Fee 
Expired Electrical Permit Renewal when No Inspections 100% of Permit Fee 
Expired Electrical Permit Renewal when Rough-Ins/Service Approved 25% of Permit Fee 
  

 

Certificate of Occupancy Fees 
 

For Change of Occupancy when no work is required $90.00 
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy Issuance (not to exceed 100% of the 
building permit fee) 

$500.00 

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy Extension (not to exceed 100% of the 
building permit fee) 

$250.00 
  

Solar Fees 
 

SFR-Duplex Solar Plan Review Fee (DSC) $75.00 
SFR-Duplex Solar Inspection Fee (DSC) $150.00 
MFCOM Solar Plan Review Fee (DSC) 65% of Job Value Fee 
MFCOM Solar Inspection Fee (DSC) Job Value Based 
Electrical fees assessed as applicable to the scope of work See Electrical Fees 
Fire Review and Inspection Fees assessed in accordance with the Fire Codes See Fire Code   

Electrical Permit Fees 
 

New Square Footage up to 5000 sq ft - Variable per 100 sq ft $5.00 
New Square Footage over 5,000 sq ft - Base $250.00 
New Square Footage over 5,000 sq ft - Variable per 100 sq. ft. $3.00 
Alterations/Wiring of Existing Space (per circuit) $7.00 
Light Standard $10.00 
Service, 1-200 Amps $50.00 
Service, 201-400 Amps $62.00 
Service, 401-600 Amps $75.00 
Service, 601-800 Amps $87.00 
Service, 801-1,000 Amps $100.00 
Service, Over 1,000 Amps - Base $100.00 
Service, Over 1,000 Amps - Variable per 100 Amps over 1,000 Amps $7.00 
Service, Over 600V, Surcharge $60.00 
Alarms, Telecommunications, and Control Circuits other low-voltage systems 
(per 2,500 sq. ft.) 

$15.00 

Temporary Service  $45.00 
Transformer - Base $40.00 
Transformer - Variable per 200 Amps or fraction thereof $12.00 
Generator (emergency, standby, and resource recovery) - Base $40.00 
Generator (emergency, standby, and resource recovery) - Variable per 200 
Amps or fraction thereof 

$12.00 
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Note: Generators of 50 kW or less are considered equivalent to a 200 Amp 
service 

NA 

Feeder or Subpanel $20.00 
Ground Work-Ground Ufer $30.00 
Extensive Ground Work  $105.00 
Annual Electrical Permit, 12 Inspections/1 - 3 Electricians $2,300.00 
Annual Electrical Permit, 24 Inspections/4 - 6 Electricians $4,600.00 
Annual Electrical Permit, 36 Inspections/7 - 12 Electricians $6,900.00 
Annual Electrical Permit, 52 Inspections/13+ Electricians $8,200.00 
Load Test $45.00 
Energy Storage Systems $50.00   

Elevator Permit Fees  
Install:  Elevator, Escalator, or Moving Walk $5,000 Value or Less $250.00 
Install:  Elevator, Escalator, or Moving Walk Install > $5,000 Value - Base $250.00 
Install:  Elevator, Escalator, or Moving Walk Install > $5,000 Value – Variable per  
                 $1,000 in valuation over $5,000 

$4.00 

Install:  Stair Climber or Platform Lift $88.00 
Install:  Dumbwaiter or Material Lift $177.00 
Install:  Temporary Personnel Hoist (Construction Lift) $350.00 
Operating Permit:  Hydraulic Elevator - Annual, Base $177.00 
Operating Permit:  Hydraulic Elevator - Annual, Variable per stop over two $22.00 
Operating Permit:  Cable Elevator - Annual, Base $353.00 
Operating Permit:  Cable Elevator - Annual, Variable per stop over two $22.00 
Operating Permit:  Escalator or Moving Walk $353.00 
Operating Permit:  Dumbwaiter, Platform/Material Lift, or Stair Climber $88.00 
Alteration or Repair:  $5,000 Value or Less $250.00 
Alteration or Repair:  > $5,000 Value - Base $250.00 
Alteration or Repair:  > $5,000 Value – Variable for each $1,000 over $5,000 $4.00 
Elevator Reinspection:  Hourly $115.00 
Uncorrected Deficiencies (assessed at 90, 120, and 150 days) $177.00 
Document Replacement Fee $65.00 
Temp Hoist:  Semi-Annual or Jump Inspection $177.00 
Temp Hoist:  Semi-Annual Operating Permit $177.00 
Temporary Operating Permit Fee - Base $115.00 
Temporary Operating Permit Fee – Variable per stop over two $15.00 
Plan Review for Installs and Major Alterations $115.00 
Variance Request w/ Site Visit - Base $177.00 
Variance Request w/ Site Visit - Variable $88.00 
Variance Request via Desk Evaluation (w/o site visit) $88.00 
Technical Advice Site Visit Fee - Base $177.00 
Technical Advice Site Visit Fee – Variable per hour more than two $88.00 
Decommissioning Conveyance Fee $177.00 
Re-Commissioning Conveyance Fee - Base $177.00 
Re-Commissioning Conveyance Fee – Variable per hour more than two $88.00 
Operating a Conveyance w/o Permit:  30 Day Penalty Fee 
          Conveyances in operation without a permit more than 120 days may be 
          removed from service by the inspector 

$164.00 
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Mechanical Permit Fees 
 

Air Handler (per 10,000 cfm or fraction of) $17.00 
Clothes Dryer (Gas) $15.00 
Ductwork System $15.00 
Evaporative Cooler $15.00 
Gas Log $15.00 
Gas Piping:  per outlet $4.00 
Water Heater $15.00 
Hot Water Tank Heat Pump $15.00 
Heat Pump, Compressor, or A/C:  less than 15 tons $23.00 
Heat Pump, Compressor, or A/C:  15 to 50 tons $45.00 
Heat Pump, Compressor, or A/C:  Over 50 tons $75.00 
Heating Equipment:  1 to 100,000 BTUs or 32 kW $17.00 
Heating Equipment:  More than 100,000 BTUs or 32 kW $25.00 
Hood:  Type I (per 12 ft or 12 ft portion of hood) $70.00 
Hood:  Type II  $15.00 
Hydronic Piping:  per outlet $4.00 
Miscellaneous (items not covered elsewhere) $15.00 
Propane Tanks $15.00 
Range/Cooking Equipment (Gas) $15.00 
Refrigeration or Absorption System:  1 - 500,000 BTUs $25.00 
Refrigeration or Absorption System:  500,001 - 1,750,000 BTUs $45.00 
Refrigeration or Absorption System:  Over 1,750,000 BTUs $75.00 
Unlisted or Unused Appliance:  Up to 400,000 BTUs $75.00 
Unlisted or Unused Appliance:  Over 400,000 BTUs $125.00 
Vent Fans $10.00 
Wood/Pellet Stove or Insert $40.00 
Electrical Disconnects/Reconnects for HVAC replacements and thermostat 
wiring are assessed at the “Alterations… per circuit” rate found within the 
Electrical Permit Fees. 

 

  

Plumbing Permit Fees 
 

Per Plumbing Fixture on a trap  $13.00 
*** Includes, but is not limited to, installs, relocations, replacements, and 
rough-ins of backflow devices, dishwashers, garbage disposals, drains, 
showers, sinks, toilets, tubs, water softeners, etc. 

 

Medical Gas Outlet $13.00 
Sewage Ejector $13.00 

Vacuum Breaker/Backflow Device $13.00 
Miscellaneous (plumbing not covered elsewhere)  $13.00 
Water Heaters are covered within Mechanical Permit Fees 

 

  
 

Code Enforcement:  Existing Building and Conservation Code Fees 
 

General:  Bill equal to all costs and expenses incurred by City Cost Incurred 
Boarding and Securing Cost Incurred 
Property Monitoring  $300.00 
Annual Hearing Processing Fee - First Year $2,000.00 
Annual Hearing Processing Fee - Each Subsequent Year  $5,000.00 
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Code Enforcement:  Obstruction From Vegetation and Debris Fees 
 

Vegetation and Debris Abatement Cost Incurred 
Vegetation and Debris Abatement Surcharge $250.00 
  

 

Code Enforcement:  Existing Building and Conservation Code Fees 
 

Annual Foreclosure Property Registration Fee $350.00 
  

 

Sidewalk Café Fees 
 

Sidewalk Café Annual Fee $150.00 
Site Modification Review Fee $275.00 
Initial Review Fee $300.00 
  

 

Parklets and Streateries 
 

Annual License Fee $150.00 
Site Modification Review Fee $275.00 
Initial Review Fee $300.00 
Refundable Cash Bond $1,000.00 
2-hour zone per square foot per month $3.04 
4-hour and all-day zones per square foot per month $2.05 
Time-restricted fee parking $1.05 
Device Removal and Replacement Fee - Single Space Meter $60.00 
Device Removal and Replacement Fee - Dual Space Meter $120.00 
Device Removal and Replacement Fee - Kiosk $500.00 
  

 

Streets and Airspace Fees 
 

Skywalk Application to Hearing Examiner $7,160.00 
Skywalk Annual Inspection  $588.00 
Skywalk Renewal (within 20 years of permit issuance) $2,290.00 
Street Address Assignment $15.00 
Street Address Change $61.00 
ROW Obstruction:  Dumpster or Temp Storage Unit (Pod) per 15-day period $150.00 
ROW Obstruction:  Long-term (more than 20 days) per square foot per month $0.20 
ROW Obstruction:  With Excavation 1-3 Days $150.00 
ROW Obstruction:  With Excavation Each Additional Day $25.00 
ROW Obstruction:  No Excavation 1-3 Days $40.00 
ROW Obstruction:  No Excavation Each Additional Day $20.00 
Master Annual Permit Expense based 
Obstruction W/O Permit or Exempt Notification $500.00 
Work Beyond Scope of Permit $250.00 
No Fee for Activities Done Under City Contract $0.00 
Traffic Control Plan Review Fee $78.00 
Building Move Permit $172.00 
Road Oiling (and other dust palliatives) $156.00 
Street Vacation Application Fee $623.00 
Approach Permit:  Commercial $52.00 
Approach Permit:  Residential Driveway $31.00 
IT Plan Review for Fiber Projects $95 per hour 
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House Move Rescheduling Fee – This is an additional processing fee assessed 
          for house moves that are rescheduled after arrangements for staff had 
          already been made. 

$65.00 

  
 

Oversize or Overweight Movements 
 

Oversize Load - Per 30 Days or fraction of $78.00 
Overweight Load (on specified route) - Per 30 Days or fraction of $117.00 
Superload - Per Trip $117.00 
  

 

(Engineering) Private Construction Plan Review Fee Table: 
 

$1 - $10,000 Job Value Fee $300.00 
$10,001 - $50,000 Job Value Fee - Base $300.00 
$10,001 - $50,000 Job Value Fee - Variable for each $1,000 over $10,000 $15.00 
$50,001 - $100,000 Job Value Fee - Base $900.00 
$50,001 - $100,000 Job Value Fee - Variable for each $1,000 over $50,000 $13.00 
$100,001 - $500,000 Job Value Fee - Base $1,550.00 
$100,001 - $500,000 Job Value Fee - Variable for each $1,000 over $100,000 $10.50 
$500,001 - $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Base $5,750.00 
$500,001 - $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Variable for each $1,000 over $500,000 $9.50 
Over $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Base $10,500.00 
Over $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Variable for each $1,000 over $1,000,000 $8.75 
Additional Review (for excessive plan changes) $115 per hour 
On-Site Water Systems Review Fee - outside City limits or no bldg permit $250.00 
On-Site Sanitary Sewer Systems Review - outside City limits or no bldg permit $250.00 
Standard (Simple) Stormwater Systems Review:  Under 10 lots - Base $400.00 
Standard (Simple) Stormwater Systems Review:  Under 10 lots - Variable per lot $10.00 
Standard (Simple) Stormwater Systems Review:  10 - 100 lots - Base $500.00 
Standard (Simple) Stormwater Systems Review:  10 - 100 lots - Variable per lot $10.00 
Standard (Simple) Stormwater Systems Review:  Over 100 lots - Base $700.00 
Standard (Simple) Stormwater Systems Review:  Over 100 lots - Variable per lot $10.00 
Stormwater Review Fee Up to 2 acres - outside City limits or no bldg permit $250.00 
Stormwater Review Fee Over 2 acres - outside City limits or no bldg permit $500.00 
Complex Stormwater Systems Review:  Under 10 lots - Base $500.00 
Complex Stormwater Systems Review:  Under 10 lots - Variable per lot $10.00 
Complex Stormwater Systems Review:  10 - 100 lots - Base $750.00 
Complex Stormwater Systems Review:  10 - 100 lots - Variable per lot $15.00 
Complex Stormwater Systems Review:  Over 100 lots - Base $1,000.00 
Complex Stormwater Systems Review:  Over 100 lots - Variable per lot $15.00 
Stormwater Review Fee Up to 2 acres - outside City limits or no bldg permit $500.00 
Stormwater Review Fee Over 2 acres - outside City limits or no bldg permit $1,000.00 
Storm Sewer Review - in accordance with subsection (A) above. No Charge 
Waiver or Variance Review $115.00 
Site Development Plan Review $250.00 
Traffic Impact Analysis Review Fee $200.00 
Hydraulic Analysis Review Fee $580.00 
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(Engineering) Private Construction Inspection Fee Table:  
$1 - $5,000 Job Value Fee $500.00 
$5,001 - $10,000 Job Value Fee $1,000.00 
$10,001 - $50,000 Job Value Fee - Base $1,000.00 
$10,001 - $50,000 Job Value Fee - Variable for each $1,000 over $10,000 $25.00 
$50,001 - $100,000 Job Value Fee - Base $2,000.00 
$50,001 - $100,000 Job Value Fee - Variable for each $1,000 over $50,000 $20.00 
$100,001 - $500,000 Job Value Fee - Base $3,000.00 
$100,001 - $500,000 Job Value Fee - Variable for each $1,000 over $100,000 $15.00 
$500,001 - $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Base $9,000.00 
$500,001 - $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Variable for each $1,000 over $500,000 $10.00 
Over $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Base $14,000.00 
Over $1,000,000 Job Value Fee - Variable for each $1,000 over $1,000,000 $5.00 
Non-Typical, Specialty Project Inspection $115.00 
Non-Typical, Specialty Project Overtime Inspection 1.5x the Inspection 

Fee(s) 
Non-Typical, Specialty Project Survey Crew Inspection $115.00 
Non-Typical, Specialty Project Survey Crew Overtime Inspection 1.5x the Inspection 

Fee(s) 
  

 

Multi-Family Housing Property Tax Incentive Program 
 

Multi-Family Tax Exemption (MFTE) Application $1,000.00 
MFTE Extension Application $1,000.00 
MFTE Final Certificate $2,000.00 
MFTE Final Certificate Conversion from 12 to 8 year $500.00 
  

 

Shorelines Management 
 

$2,500 - $10,000 Project Value Fee $1,200.00 
$10,001 - $50,000 Project Value Fee $1,600.00 
$50,001 - $250,000 Project Value Fee $3,000.00 
$250,001 - $1,000,000 Project Value Fee $5,800.00 
Over $1,000,000 Project Value Fee - Base $7,000.00 
Over $1,000,000 Project Value Fee - Variable 0.1% of project 

valuation 
Variance Fee  $2,300.00 
Conditional Use Fee $2,000.00 
Pre-Submittal Review $600.00 
Shoreline Exemption Fee $600.00 
Permit Amendment Fee 80% of fee in this 

schedule 
  

 

Plats 
 

Long Plat:  One-Year Extension of Preliminary Approval $500.00 
Long Plat:  Phasing of Approved Preliminary Plat $600.00 
Long Plat:  Vacation $800.00 
Final Long Plat - Base $3,305.00 
Final Long Plat - Additional fee per lot $30.00 
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Long Plat:  Alteration of Approved Preliminary or Final Long Plat 80% of fee in this 
schedule 

Short Plat:  One-Year Extension One-Year Extension of Preliminary Approval $500.00 
Short Plat:  Phasing of Approved Preliminary Plat $600.00 
Short Plat:  Vacation $800.00 
Final Short Plat Filing Fee $2,271.00 
Final Short Plat Filing Fee - Additional fee per lot $30.00 
Final Short Plat Filing Fee with Minor Engineering Review $350.00 
Final Short Plat Filing Fee with Minor Engineering Review - Additional fee per lot $30.00 
Short Plat:  Alteration of Approved Preliminary or Final Short Plat 80% of fee in this 

schedule 
Binding Site Plan:  One-Year Extension of Preliminary Approval $500.00 
Final Binding Site Plan $2,970.00 
Final Binding Site Plan - fee per additional acre $30.00 
Binding Site Plan:  Alteration of Approved Preliminary or Final 80% of fee in this 

schedule 
Boundary Line Adjustment Filing Fee $370.00 
Street Name Change $2,500.00 
Public Hearing for Other Matters $1,895.00 
Use of Planning Staff Not Covered by Plat Fees $115.00 
Concurrency Inquiry Application $200.00 
  

 

Zoning 
 

Staff Preparation of Notification Map and Associated Documents $207.00 
Type I Application $1,085.00 
Type II Application $4,325.00 
Type II Application - per additional acre $60.00 
Type II Application with Minor Engineering Review $1,085.00 
Type III Application $4,590.00 
Type III Application - per additional acre $215.00 
Site Plan Review and/or Modification $815.00 
Site Plan Review and/or Modification - per additional 10 acres $550.00 
Planned Unit Development (PUD) Bonus Density $880.00 
Final PUD $3,295.00 
Temporary Use Permit $675.00 
Floodplain Development Permit $1,139.00 
Floodplain Development Permit -per additional acre $55.00 
Formal Written Interpretation of Zoning Code $727.00 
Public Hearing for Other Matters $1,895.00 
Use of Planning Staff Not Covered by Above Fees - Hourly $115.00 
Zoning Verification Letter $115.00 
  

 

Design Review 
 

Design Review by Urban Design Staff $600.00 
Design Review by Design Review Board $1,275.00 
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Comprehensive Plan and Land Use Code Amendments  
Threshold Review Fee $500.00 
Comp Plan, Map, Text, or other Land Use Code Amendment - Base $7,000.00 
Comp Plan, Map, Text, or other Land Use Code Amendment - Variable per 
additional 10 acres 

$1,075.00 

Use of Planning Staff Not Covered by Above Fees $115.00 
Formal Written Interpretation of Comp Plan $1,075.00 
  

 

Short Term Rental License Fee 
 

Registration for STR - Residential Zone - Application $200.00 
Registration for STR - Residential Zone - Renewal $100.00 
Registration for STR - Other Zone - Application $300.00 
Registration for STR - Other Zone - Renewal $150.00   

  
  

 



Historic Preservation Fee Schedule   1 of 1 

Historic Preservation Fee Schedule 2025 
Spokane Register of Historic Places Nomination Fees: 

 

Residential Property: $50.00 
Commercial Property: $100.00 
All nominated properties must also pay the Auditor's Filing Fee County Determined Fee   

Special Valuation Tax Incentive Fees: 
 

Residential Property: $150.00 
Commercial Property (based on cost of rehab):  

 

Less than $1M $350.00 
$1M to $5M $1,000.00 
Over $5M $1,500.00 

All properties receiving Special Valuation must also pay the Auditor's Filing Fee County Determined Fee   

Design Review of Historic Properties 
 

Spokane Register of Historic Places Individually Listed: 
 

Residential - Administrative $75.00 
Residential - Full Landmarks Commission $250.00 
Commercial - Administrative $175.00 
Commercial - Full Landmarks (based on project cost) 

 

Project cost: 
 

$0-99,999 $250.00 
$100,000 - $499,999 $500.00 
$500,000 - $999,999 $1,000.00 
$1,000,000 - $2,000,000 $2,000.00 
Over $2,000,000 $3,000.00 max 

  
 Spokane Register of Historic Places District Property: 

 

District Property - Administrative $75.00 
District Property - Full Landmarks Commission $250.00 
Retroactive Design Review for work done without a Certificate of 
Appropriateness 

$250.00 
  

Demolition Review Fees 
 

Up to 4000 sq feet: $150.00 
4001-10,000 sq feet: $250.00 
10,001-25,000 sq feet: $500.00 
Over 25,001 sq feet: $1,000.00 

HP Deconstruction Fee - For properties that must be deconstructed according 
to SMC 15.06, this fee will be capped at $1500 total including the above fees 

$1500 total in 
combination with fees 

above   

Historic Plaque Purchase: $250.00 
 


